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* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.

 Community College Survey of Student Engagement    - Wenatchee Valley College (2019 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Guided Pathways (6-20)

Comparison Group: Small Colleges*

 Breakout by Enrollment Status: Part-time Students

[Unweighted]

Your College Small Colleges
Guided Pathways

Participants

Item Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

6. At this college, have you participated in
one or more of the following activities to
explore career interests?

COLLQ7048 Yes; I visited an employer or work site 2 3.9 645 10.6 2,433 9.4

Yes; I job shadowed (learned about a job
by walking through the work day as a

“shadow” to an employee)

4 7.8 378 6.2 1,275 4.9

Both of the above 2 3.9 381 6.3 1,283 4.9

No; I have not done either 43 84.3 4,660 76.8 20,954 80.8

Total 51 100.0 6,064 100.0 25,945 100.0

7. Has a staff member at this college
talked with you about how long it will take
to complete your certificate or degree?

COLLQ7049 Yes 21 40.4 3,806 62.5 14,345 55.3

I plan to transfer without completing a
certificate or degree

4 7.7 407 6.7 2,000 7.7

I am not seeking a certificate or degree 1 1.9 196 3.2 793 3.1

No 26 50.0 1,676 27.5 8,824 34.0

Total 52 100.0 6,085 100.0 25,962 100.0

8. Has a staff member at this college
talked with you about the total cost to
complete your certificate or degree?

COLLQ7050 Yes 9 17.6 2,080 34.4 7,019 27.2

I plan to transfer without completing a
certificate or degree

2 3.9 398 6.6 1,827 7.1

I am not seeking a certificate or degree 3 5.9 185 3.1 838 3.2

No 37 72.5 3,384 56.0 16,108 62.5

Total 51 100.0 6,047 100.0 25,792 100.0
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* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.

 Community College Survey of Student Engagement    - Wenatchee Valley College (2019 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Guided Pathways (6-20)

Comparison Group: Small Colleges*

 Breakout by Enrollment Status: Part-time Students

[Unweighted]

Your College Small Colleges
Guided Pathways

Participants

Item Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

9. Has a staff member at this college
talked with you about which credits will
transfer toward your intended program or
major at the four-year institution of your
choice?

COLLQ7051 Yes 15 29.4 2,334 38.4 10,273 39.5

I am not planning to transfer 12 23.5 1,138 18.7 3,892 15.0

I plan to transfer, but have not chosen a
4-year institution

3 5.9 531 8.7 2,620 10.1

I have not decided on a program, major,
or pathway of study at this college

5 9.8 461 7.6 2,108 8.1

No 16 31.4 1,622 26.7 7,134 27.4

Total 51 100.0 6,086 100.0 26,027 100.0

10. Has a staff member at this college
talked with you about the overall process
for transferring to a four-year institution
(application, financial aid)?

COLLQ7052 Yes 9 19.6 1,626 28.5 7,711 31.8

I am not planning to transfer 9 19.6 1,480 26.0 4,916 20.3

No 28 60.9 2,595 45.5 11,604 47.9

Total 46 100.0 5,701 100.0 24,231 100.0

11. Has a staff member at this college
talked with you about your commitments
outside of school (work, children,
dependents, etc.) to help you decide if
you could take a full-time course load?

COLLQ7053 Yes 13 27.1 2,114 35.8 7,702 30.8

No 35 72.9 3,787 64.2 17,323 69.2

Total 48 100.0 5,901 100.0 25,025 100.0

12. At this college, all the courses I have
needed to take have been available when
and where I needed them.

COLLQ7054 Strongly agree 10 20.4 2,115 35.4 7,950 31.2

Agree 22 44.9 2,637 44.2 11,540 45.3

Disagree 14 28.6 943 15.8 4,588 18.0

Strongly disagree 3 6.1 272 4.6 1,388 5.5

Total 49 100.0 5,967 100.0 25,466 100.0
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* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.

 Community College Survey of Student Engagement    - Wenatchee Valley College (2019 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Guided Pathways (6-20)

Comparison Group: Small Colleges*

 Breakout by Enrollment Status: Part-time Students

[Unweighted]

Your College Small Colleges
Guided Pathways

Participants

Item Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

13. At this college, are you required to
follow an academic plan that specifies
which courses you are required to take?

COLLQ7055 Yes 32 65.3 4,222 71.2 17,287 68.5

I do not have an academic plan 6 12.2 980 16.5 4,050 16.1

No 11 22.4 727 12.3 3,883 15.4

Total 49 100.0 5,929 100.0 25,220 100.0

14. At this college, are you required to
follow an academic plan that specifies the
order in which you should take your
required courses?

COLLQ7056 Yes 20 43.5 3,079 52.4 12,188 48.8

I do not have an academic plan 6 13.0 925 15.8 3,981 15.9

No 20 43.5 1,869 31.8 8,807 35.3

Total 46 100.0 5,873 100.0 24,976 100.0

15. Have you reviewed progress on your
academic plan at this college each time
you have met in person with an academic
advisor?

COLLQ7057 Yes 20 40.8 3,132 52.5 12,825 50.4

I do not have an academic plan 8 16.3 693 11.6 2,705 10.6

I have not met with an academic advisor 6 12.2 570 9.6 2,985 11.7

I do not have an academic plan and have
not met with an academic advisor

3 6.1 299 5.0 1,569 6.2

No 12 24.5 1,268 21.3 5,356 21.1

Total 49 100.0 5,962 100.0 25,440 100.0

16. Have you reviewed your progress
toward completion of your academic plan
at this college using this college’s
website?

COLLQ7058 Yes 24 52.2 2,933 50.2 13,184 52.7

I do not have an academic plan 5 10.9 784 13.4 3,192 12.8

Reviewing progress toward completion of
my academic plan is not available on this

college’s website

2 4.3 205 3.5 904 3.6

No 15 32.6 1,926 32.9 7,753 31.0

Total 46 100.0 5,848 100.0 25,033 100.0
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* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.

 Community College Survey of Student Engagement    - Wenatchee Valley College (2019 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Guided Pathways (6-20)

Comparison Group: Small Colleges*

 Breakout by Enrollment Status: Part-time Students

[Unweighted]

Your College Small Colleges
Guided Pathways

Participants

Item Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

17. Based on your course grades, has a
staff member at this college talked with
you about whether you should stay in
your current program, major, or pathway
of study or consider a different one?

COLLQ7059 Yes 8 16.3 1,492 25.4 5,634 22.4

I have not decided on a program, major,
or pathway of study

3 6.1 354 6.0 1,781 7.1

This is my first academic term.  I have not
completed any courses yet

4 8.2 447 7.6 1,831 7.3

No 34 69.4 3,576 60.9 15,872 63.2

Total 49 100.0 5,869 100.0 25,118 100.0

18. If you were interested in changing
your program, major, or pathway of study
at this college, do you know how to go
about doing this?

COLLQ7060 Yes 16 34.0 3,297 57.0 13,577 55.1

I am not sure 15 31.9 1,318 22.8 5,831 23.7

No 16 34.0 1,174 20.3 5,244 21.3

Total 47 100.0 5,789 100.0 24,652 100.0

19. During the current academic year at
this college, how often have your
instructors required you to participate in
study groups?

COLLQ7061 Very often 4 8.2 716 12.1 3,005 11.9

Often 12 24.5 866 14.7 4,065 16.1

Sometimes 15 30.6 1,534 26.0 7,014 27.8

Never 18 36.7 2,787 47.2 11,161 44.2

Total 49 100.0 5,903 100.0 25,245 100.0

20. During the current academic year at
this college, how often have your
instructors required you to participate in
tutoring?

COLLQ7062 Very often 6 12.2 510 8.7 2,350 9.4

Often 4 8.2 491 8.4 2,415 9.6

Sometimes 3 6.1 785 13.4 4,121 16.5

Never 36 73.5 4,073 69.5 16,145 64.5

Total 49 100.0 5,859 100.0 25,031 100.0
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* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.

 Community College Survey of Student Engagement    - Wenatchee Valley College (2019 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Guided Pathways (6-20)

Comparison Group: Small Colleges*

 Breakout by Enrollment Status: Full-time Students

[Unweighted]

Your College Small Colleges
Guided Pathways

Participants

Item Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

6. At this college, have you participated in
one or more of the following activities to
explore career interests?

COLLQ7048 Yes; I visited an employer or work site 40 10.4 3,526 15.7 8,521 13.3

Yes; I job shadowed (learned about a job
by walking through the work day as a

“shadow” to an employee)

39 10.1 1,750 7.8 4,166 6.5

Both of the above 39 10.1 1,990 8.9 4,437 6.9

No; I have not done either 268 69.4 15,199 67.7 46,980 73.3

Total 386 100.0 22,465 100.0 64,104 100.0

7. Has a staff member at this college
talked with you about how long it will take
to complete your certificate or degree?

COLLQ7049 Yes 276 71.3 16,614 73.8 43,021 67.0

I plan to transfer without completing a
certificate or degree

15 3.9 1,301 5.8 4,930 7.7

I am not seeking a certificate or degree 4 1.0 312 1.4 1,122 1.7

No 92 23.8 4,293 19.1 15,154 23.6

Total 387 100.0 22,520 100.0 64,227 100.0

8. Has a staff member at this college
talked with you about the total cost to
complete your certificate or degree?

COLLQ7050 Yes 138 35.9 10,335 46.1 24,264 38.0

I plan to transfer without completing a
certificate or degree

11 2.9 1,235 5.5 4,521 7.1

I am not seeking a certificate or degree 5 1.3 407 1.8 1,270 2.0

No 230 59.9 10,437 46.6 33,801 52.9

Total 384 100.0 22,414 100.0 63,856 100.0
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* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.

 Community College Survey of Student Engagement    - Wenatchee Valley College (2019 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Guided Pathways (6-20)

Comparison Group: Small Colleges*

 Breakout by Enrollment Status: Full-time Students

[Unweighted]

Your College Small Colleges
Guided Pathways

Participants

Item Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

9. Has a staff member at this college
talked with you about which credits will
transfer toward your intended program or
major at the four-year institution of your
choice?

COLLQ7051 Yes 151 38.8 9,820 43.6 30,396 47.3

I am not planning to transfer 63 16.2 4,462 19.8 9,790 15.2

I plan to transfer, but have not chosen a
4-year institution

34 8.7 2,212 9.8 6,675 10.4

I have not decided on a program, major,
or pathway of study at this college

38 9.8 1,275 5.7 3,895 6.1

No 103 26.5 4,766 21.1 13,544 21.1

Total 389 100.0 22,535 100.0 64,300 100.0

10. Has a staff member at this college
talked with you about the overall process
for transferring to a four-year institution
(application, financial aid)?

COLLQ7052 Yes 124 34.2 7,597 35.7 24,046 39.7

I am not planning to transfer 79 21.8 5,261 24.8 11,494 19.0

No 160 44.1 8,396 39.5 24,959 41.3

Total 363 100.0 21,254 100.0 60,499 100.0

11. Has a staff member at this college
talked with you about your commitments
outside of school (work, children,
dependents, etc.) to help you decide if
you could take a full-time course load?

COLLQ7053 Yes 124 33.2 8,764 40.2 22,126 35.8

No 249 66.8 13,024 59.8 39,674 64.2

Total 373 100.0 21,788 100.0 61,800 100.0

12. At this college, all the courses I have
needed to take have been available when
and where I needed them.

COLLQ7054 Strongly agree 114 30.2 9,029 40.9 23,454 37.2

Agree 175 46.4 9,543 43.2 27,884 44.3

Disagree 67 17.8 2,715 12.3 8,969 14.2

Strongly disagree 21 5.6 796 3.6 2,666 4.2

Total 377 100.0 22,083 100.0 62,973 100.0
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* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.

 Community College Survey of Student Engagement    - Wenatchee Valley College (2019 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Guided Pathways (6-20)

Comparison Group: Small Colleges*

 Breakout by Enrollment Status: Full-time Students

[Unweighted]

Your College Small Colleges
Guided Pathways

Participants

Item Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

13. At this college, are you required to
follow an academic plan that specifies
which courses you are required to take?

COLLQ7055 Yes 273 73.0 17,944 81.7 48,899 78.3

I do not have an academic plan 31 8.3 2,014 9.2 5,996 9.6

No 70 18.7 1,993 9.1 7,555 12.1

Total 374 100.0 21,951 100.0 62,450 100.0

14. At this college, are you required to
follow an academic plan that specifies the
order in which you should take your
required courses?

COLLQ7056 Yes 206 55.1 13,761 63.2 36,087 58.3

I do not have an academic plan 35 9.4 2,040 9.4 6,251 10.1

No 133 35.6 5,961 27.4 19,557 31.6

Total 374 100.0 21,762 100.0 61,895 100.0

15. Have you reviewed progress on your
academic plan at this college each time
you have met in person with an academic
advisor?

COLLQ7057 Yes 209 55.3 13,829 62.6 38,408 61.0

I do not have an academic plan 21 5.6 1,686 7.6 4,750 7.5

I have not met with an academic advisor 59 15.6 1,995 9.0 6,615 10.5

I do not have an academic plan and have
not met with an academic advisor

18 4.8 691 3.1 2,216 3.5

No 71 18.8 3,884 17.6 10,934 17.4

Total 378 100.0 22,085 100.0 62,923 100.0

16. Have you reviewed your progress
toward completion of your academic plan
at this college using this college’s
website?

COLLQ7058 Yes 230 62.3 12,801 58.9 37,615 60.7

I do not have an academic plan 26 7.0 1,735 8.0 4,930 7.9

Reviewing progress toward completion of
my academic plan is not available on this

college’s website

8 2.2 761 3.5 2,191 3.5

No 105 28.5 6,450 29.7 17,280 27.9

Total 369 100.0 21,747 100.0 62,016 100.0
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* The comparison group and cohort columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.

 Community College Survey of Student Engagement    - Wenatchee Valley College (2019 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Guided Pathways (6-20)

Comparison Group: Small Colleges*

 Breakout by Enrollment Status: Full-time Students

[Unweighted]

Your College Small Colleges
Guided Pathways

Participants

Item Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

17. Based on your course grades, has a
staff member at this college talked with
you about whether you should stay in
your current program, major, or pathway
of study or consider a different one?

COLLQ7059 Yes 87 23.7 6,890 31.6 17,847 28.7

I have not decided on a program, major,
or pathway of study

14 3.8 1,170 5.4 3,496 5.6

This is my first academic term.  I have not
completed any courses yet

12 3.3 1,156 5.3 3,468 5.6

No 254 69.2 12,561 57.7 37,268 60.0

Total 367 100.0 21,777 100.0 62,079 100.0

18. If you were interested in changing
your program, major, or pathway of study
at this college, do you know how to go
about doing this?

COLLQ7060 Yes 159 43.8 12,782 59.5 35,755 58.7

I am not sure 100 27.5 4,589 21.4 13,457 22.1

No 104 28.7 4,110 19.1 11,749 19.3

Total 363 100.0 21,481 100.0 60,961 100.0

19. During the current academic year at
this college, how often have your
instructors required you to participate in
study groups?

COLLQ7061 Very often 48 12.8 2,956 13.5 8,448 13.5

Often 50 13.3 3,667 16.7 10,695 17.1

Sometimes 103 27.5 5,919 27.0 17,551 28.1

Never 174 46.4 9,355 42.7 25,731 41.2

Total 375 100.0 21,897 100.0 62,425 100.0

20. During the current academic year at
this college, how often have your
instructors required you to participate in
tutoring?

COLLQ7062 Very often 26 7.1 2,079 9.6 6,149 9.9

Often 26 7.1 1,901 8.8 6,319 10.2

Sometimes 38 10.4 3,475 16.0 10,987 17.8

Never 275 75.3 14,226 65.6 38,347 62.0

Total 365 100.0 21,681 100.0 61,802 100.0
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Colleges in the Comparison Group

Comparison Group: Small Colleges

Institution State Year

Alexandria Technical & Community College MN 2019

Arkansas State University-Newport AR 2019

Bay College MI 2019

Belmont College OH 2019

Bismarck State College ND 2019

Chipola College FL 2019

Clarendon College TX 2019

Cleveland Community College NC 2019

Coastal Bend College TX 2019

College of the Mainland TX 2019

Connors State College OK 2019

Craven Community College NC 2019

Cumberland County College NJ 2019

Danville Area Community College IL 2019

East Central Community College MS 2019

East Georgia State College GA 2019

Ellsworth Community College IA 2019

Florida Keys Community College FL 2019

Garden City Community College KS 2019

Glen Oaks Community College MI 2019

Gogebic Community College MI 2019

Gordon State College GA 2019

Halifax Community College NC 2019

Helena College University of Montana MT 2019

Hibbing Community College MN 2019

Independence Community College KS 2019

Isothermal Community College NC 2019

Itasca Community College MN 2019

Kennebec Valley Community College ME 2019

Kirtland Community College MI 2019

Lamar State College Orange TX 2019

Lower Columbia College WA 2019

Marion Military Institute AL 2019

Marshalltown Community College IA 2019

Mesabi Range College MN 2019

Mid-Plains Community College NE 2019

Minnesota West Community and Technical College MN 2019

Missouri State University-West Plains MO 2019

Montana State University Billings MT 2019

New Mexico State University Alamogordo NM 2019

New Mexico State University, Carlsbad NM 2019

North Iowa Area Community College IA 2019

Northeastern Technical College SC 2019

Northern Maine Community College ME 2019

Northwest Iowa Community College IA 2019
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Colleges in the Comparison Group

Comparison Group: Small Colleges

Institution State Year

Otero Junior College CO 2019

Panola College TX 2019

Pierpont Community and Technical College WV 2019

Rainy River Community College MN 2019

Redlands Community College OK 2019

Rend Lake College IL 2019

River Parishes Community College LA 2019

Riverland Community College MN 2019

Roanoke-Chowan Community College NC 2019

SOWELA Technical Community College LA 2019

Savannah Technical College GA 2019

South Central College MN 2019

South Piedmont Community College NC 2019

Southeastern Community College IA 2019

Southside Virginia Community College VA 2019

Southwest Wisconsin Technical College WI 2019

Southwestern Community College IA 2019

Southwestern Indian Polytechnic Institute NM 2019

Spoon River College IL 2019

St. Cloud Technical and Community College MN 2019

Stanly Community College NC 2019

Terra State Community College OH 2019

Vermilion Community College MN 2019

Vernon College TX 2019

Victoria College TX 2019

Washington State Community College OH 2019

West Shore Community College MI 2019

West Virginia University Potomac State College WV 2019

Western Colorado Community College CO 2019

Western Nebraska Community College NE 2019

Western Technical College WI 2019

Williston State College ND 2019

Woodland Community College CA 2019

Zane State College OH 2019


